TIMETABLE- WARSZAWA / BYDGOSZCZ / HANNOVER / DUSSELDORF

Depia)r;:];:dfrom Arrival to Poland
Mon- Fri, Sun City Place of departure / arrival Arrival
14:40 WARSZAWA Warsaw West Station, Al. Jerozolimskie 144 09:30
16:30 PEOCK Bus station, ul Dworcowa 46 08:00
17:40 WEOCEAWEK Gas station BP, ul Okrzei 70 vis a vis Railway station 07:00
18:35 TORUN Bus station, ul. Dabrowskiego 8, platform 12 06:00
15:55 OLSZT YN* Bus station, P1. Konstytucji 3 Maja 2a, platform 11 09:15
16:40 OSTRODA* Bus station, ul. Stowackiego 1, platform 9 08:40
17:20 TEAW A* Bus station, ul. Dworcowa 1 08:05
18:25 GRUDZIADZ* Railway station, international bus stop 07:05
18:55 SWIECIE* Bus station, ul. Wojska Polskiego 90, platform 9 06:35
19:45 BYDGOSZCZ Bus station, ul. Jagiellonska 58, platform 16-19 05:00
21:15 PILA Railway station Zygmunta I Starego 1 (next to the VIVO shopping centre 03:30
21:45 WALCZ Bus station, ul. Kolejowa 27 03:00
23:20 ST ARGARD SZCZECINSKI Bus station, ul. Szczecinska 9 01:30
23:59 SZCZECIN Railway station, main entrance on ul. Kolumba 01:00
00:15 Kotbaskowo / Pomellen ** granica / border 00:30
05:00 BRAUNSCHWEIG ZOB Pavillon, Berliner Platz 20:20
06:00 HANNOVER ZOB, Rundestras. 12 19:25
07:30 BIELEFELD Busbahnhof, Bielefeld-Brackwede, Eisenbahnstr. 42 17:30
08:40 HAMM Busbahnhof west side Hbf at Unionstr. 16:10
09:20 DORTMUND ZOB, Steinstrasse 54 15:20
09:55 BOCHUM Wittenerstr. Under the railway viaduct 14:30
10:20 ESSEN HBF/ Freiheit Fernreisebusbahnhof, Séidseite 14:05
11:00 DUISBURG Mercatorstr. 74-94 (next to the Intercity Hotel) 13:30
11:30 DUSSELDORF Long-distance bus station at Worringerstr. 140 13:00
Arrival to Germany * connecting services / ** possible transfers Dep ,;g:f:rt;? SPsLand

TELEPHONE NUMBER TO BUSSES: PL 0048 883 371 825, DE 0049 177 745 37 29 DE: 0049 163 332 5591
CUSTOMER SERVICE NUMBER: 94 719 20 30

OFFICE IN GDANSK: 58 320 36 30, 58 306 48 43

OFFICE IN KOSZALIN: 94 346 69 00

BAGGAGE: The Passenger is entitled to carry one piece of baggage weighing up to 25 kg (also known as checked baggage) and one piece of baggage
accompanying the Passenger during the journey, of a weight of up to 5 kg (referred to as hand baggage). Additional baggage may be conferred by the
Passenger only upon providing prior notice to the carrier. If the Passenger fails to inform the Carrier of his or her intention to confer additional baggage,
said baggage may be carried only if there is sufficient space in the hold of the vehicle.

TICKET: OPEN tickets remain valid for 6 months from the date of departure.
The Passenger may withdraw from the carriage contract before the beginning of the journey. In such situation the Carrier shall be entitled to subtract from
the value of the ticket the following amounts:

A)
B)

C)

D)

20% OF THE VALUE OF THE TICKET IN THE EVENT OF CANCELLATION OF A CARRIAGE CONTRACT 7 DAYS BEFORE DEPARTURE;

50% OF THE VALUE OF THE TICKET IN THE EVENT OF CANCELLATION OF A CARRIAGE CONTRACT BETWEEN 6 DAYS AND 24 HOURS
BEFORE DEPARTURE;

80% OF THE VALUE OF THE TICKET IN THE CASE OF NON-USE OF THE RETURN PORTION OF THE TICKET WITHIN THE AGREED TRAVEL
TIME, ON THE BASIS OF A RETURN TICKET;,

90% OF THE VALUE OF THE TICKET IN THE EVENT OF CANCELLATION OF A CARRIAGE CONTRACT LESS THAN 24 HOURS BEFORE
DEPARTURE.

The Carrier is entitled to introduce transfers during the journey and implement connecting services operated with other motor vehicles, provided that such
is necessary for logistical reasons and does not effect an unjustified prolongation of the journey.

Provision by the Passenger to the Carrier of a telephone contact number does not constitute an obligation of the Carrier to inform the Passenger of any
delay in the execution of the carriage contract.



